

## BAGUIO WATER DISTRI

"Serving Mankind is Serving God" Effectivity Date: Revision No.:

Document No.:

ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

035774

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier Tel No./ Fax No. Address / TIN	AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. (02) 376-6400 to 01 70 West Ave. Brgy. West Triangle Q.C	P.O. No. : Date : PR No./Abstract No. :	35774 February 13, 2024 02-224P-C	
Gentlemen/ Madam,				
riace of Delivery .	FOB BWD Warehouse  Deliver at site	P.O. Valid Until : 20 0/hr Warranty : □Six months 2 One year 1 Others(Pls. Specify)		
Date of Delivery :  Delivery Term :	Working days  Calendar Days upon receipt of PO  full □ partial delivery allowed	1% Retention Require Performance Bond Re Subject to testing / ins Payment Term : □COD ☑	quired (5% if in check/50% i	t ,
Quantity Unit	Description/Specificati		Unit Cost	Amount
1 piece	4" Ø Gate Valve, Flanged Type with companion AVK Brand (Please see complete specifications by		18,448.55 ₱	18,448.55
2 pieces .  Jsage / Requisitioner	4" Ø Gate Valve, Flanged Type with combi-fla PN25, AVK Brand (Please see complete specifica Design Standards:  Design Code: Hydraulic Test to BS 5163 (DIN 323 Maximum Pressure: PN16; Temperature Range: - Face to Face: BS 5163; End Flange: EN1092-2 (ISC Tightness Test: Operating Torque Test.  Materials:  Body: Ductile Iron, GGG-50 to DIN 1693 (BS 2789 Ductile Iron, GGG-50, core fully encapsulated wit integral wedge nut of dezincification resistant brass; Stem Cr 13; Bonnet Gasket: EPDM Rubber; Bonnet: Sta with hot melt; O-ring: NBR; Stem Collar: Brass; Gl Iron GJS-500-7 (GGG-50); Dustproof Ring:NBR; H Size / DN L (mm) H (mm) D (mm) DN100 (4") 229 334 220  X-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-	ations below)  30/DIN 3352) 20 to 160 degrees centigrade 0 7005-2)  9 grad 500-7); Wedge: h EPDM rubber with ass, CZ 132 to BS 2874; E Stainless Steel, DIN X 20 inless Steel A2, sealed and Flange: Ductile lex Nut: Cast Iron  Weight (kgs.) 26	16,187.90 P=	32,375.80 50,824.35
cos G. JAMANGAN ATT richasing Supervisor	Checked by:  Audited by:  TY. CHANELL DOYOR DE GUZMAN  Admin Division Manager  Printed Name of Supplier  Date	Recommending Ap  Mos ATTY, MA. I Wash  AGM-Adm./Co	pproval: Approved	By:
ON Finance	P. PENALES Manager	Acct. : Operating / Mainte CAPEX Other Payables	nance Expense	





# BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

Document No. BAC\_IH\_F002

Document Code: BAC\_IH

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

#### RESOLUTION

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 020-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 12-224P-C: Gate Valves

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ No. 12-224P-C, dated 11 December 2023, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one lot basis and with approved budget unit costs of:

Quantity	Description	ABC (per set)
1 set	4" Ø Gate Valve, Flange Type with companion flanges and BNG	Php22,075.00
2 sets	2" Ø Gate Valve, Flange Type with combi- flanges, and BNG	Php18,303.30

WHEREAS, only AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 05 January 2024, it was determined that the lone bidder submitted complete documentary requirements, thus, its bids were endorsed to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation;

**WHEREAS**, on 18 January 2024, the technical bids of **AVK PHILIPPINES**, **INC.** were rated by the TWG as "complying";

**WHEREAS,** on 23 January 2024, the financial bids of the lone complying bidder were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

Description	BID PRICE (per set)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per set)
AVK P	HILIPPINES, INC.		
4" Ø Gate Valve, Flange Type with companion flanges and BNG	Php18,448.55	16.42%	Php22,075.00
2" Ø Gate Valve, Flange Type with combi-flanges, and BNG	Php16,187.90	11.55%	Php18,303.30

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the lone complying bidder, it has been determined that AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. submitted complete documents and its financial bids are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bid;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of the above-mentioned gate valves to **AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.** with the offered brands, specifications, and bid prices for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (26 January 2024)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito
Vice-Chairperson

airperson

Rodrigo O. De Venecia, Jr

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan

Engr. Shavne Marghe'S. Abellera

Atty Frances Louise F Gener